ST. GREGORY OF NAREK ARMENIAN CHURCH

666 Richmond Road Cleveland, Ohio 44143, U.S.A.

Area Code 216-Tel. 381-6590

U. ԳՐԻԳՈՐ ՆԱՐԵԿԱՑԻ ՀԱՅԱՍՏԱՆԵԱՅՑ ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻ ԳլիվլԷնտ, Օհայօ

March 1,1978.

Archbishop Torkon Manoogian
Diocese of the Armenian Church
New York, N.Y.

Dear Archbishop Torkon,

At our meeting on February 27, Parish Council members moved to express their thanks to you for the privilege of having the workshop on "Knowing Our Church", directed by Mrs. Valerie Zahirsky, in the Cleveland parish.

About 38 parishioners took part in all or part of the day, as they were able. Especially satisfying was the fact that 8 of them were Church School students and some of them actively participated in the discussions. Many expressions of satisfaction with the presentation were heard by Parish Council members present.

For the pastor of Cleveland, Father Diran Papazian and the Parish Council, I express our thanks, our respects and good wishes for the future of the Adult Education program.

Sincerely,

Florence Sockijan

Florence Goekjian
Corresponding Secretary
of the Parish Council